Dépa‘rtment of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 24, 1997

Mr. Edwardo MacConnell
Downtown Cleaners

99 Southwest 7 Street
Miami, Florida 33130

Re: Facility No.: 0250845
Dear Mr. MacConnell:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

—C -/QA@WL«A/’“/ |

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

i

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT /
. COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ,;,,,4}? FD
L /
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ja COMPLA INT/DISCO\/%R% - Byy
RE-INSPECTION O “ %b//: " Moy,

SOU/‘ /tOr/ g

AIRS ID#: JAS0 84S DATE: o’)/@ﬁl‘iq mmEN:_['SOprm TIME OUT: Mggﬁ

FACILITY NAME: ADWFMLDWI’) p/[FWS
raciLiTy Location: __ A9 SO 1 &t .
Miami, FL 33130
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : do Mac(on pronE: [305)313-0247

CONTACT NAME: - _ PHONE: J
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box) -

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to'startup Q

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[ PART 11: CLASSIFICATION [

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: I No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ﬁ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. EXisting large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification mY ON (Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
8] facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 8& gallons.

| o e jg e q”\
1 ol'S -L‘(E:éf 7 Revised 9/1 w/‘)/l-\%
_Aﬁj“(f) .



D’ART 1lf: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: -
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly sealed and impervious comtainers? ; ay awN %N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? - Oy ON ﬁN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? MY anN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? _ MY aN anNva

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay awN qN/A

[[ PART [V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceced to Part V.

IT classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

IT classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must Irave been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

IT ctassification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' lﬁY OIN

2]

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? )éY l':l;N aN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ‘ : ;
condenser upon opening the door? ‘ &Y aN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay MN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the .
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy ON wN/A

6. Conducted alt temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay MN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new-large arca source also:
I. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ' ay aON anva
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON Onva
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON On/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN an/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream {rom no other inlet? ay anN awna
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy aON OwA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at ail times? Oy On Owa
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? %Y anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay FN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay aN ﬁN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days )
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ' ay an RN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy OnN W/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay an %/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay %
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON ‘@Q\J/A
Problem corrected? ay aN MN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN KN/A

3o0f3
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"PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ' ' XY ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? avy %
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings v/ - , ﬂ(
couplings, and valves y ON ON/A Muck cookers Ay aN ¥N/A
Door gaskets and seating Qﬁ aN ON/A Stills 11}4 ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating E(Y ON ON/A ~ Exhaust dampers f{( ON fAV/A
Pumps QK’ ON ON/A Diverter valves Q(Y an On/a
Solvent tanks and containers [E/Y anN OnN/A Cartridge filter housings EK( ON ON/a
Water separators @4 ON OnN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

o
o
Odor (noticeable perc odor) E{
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector a
If using ;iirccl—rcading instrumentation, is the equipment: @4

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy an
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples {calorimetric only)? Oy ON

&ebom; (Grines 214199

Inspector’s Naing (Please, Print) Date of Inspection
lnSp tgr's Su ml re /\pprommalc Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97



|| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

D Eceonemalii, mackiunes . |
Tie C antridge ZS/’ her System waa modifuid
o e pmaclioar to Ha (eftt (roar V/&U)a
TW ase. News fous L’a/ttvudge, ,b//fm
hW}?g on i machrwss oppezed 4o Hio
orlgnal one /CW (v/s}bu n L
machrnse 5’)1’7%\2, /U@fdz)_, O axistong

P pa that /S no /Dﬂg&f LwéZ)/(cM. Qi

o [off valre (hich Seves to Close +hn
ipe ofF appiocimaily e ok bolow
e Dip of +he ppt - T halogen Jeak
Artecter Signuled e tho Cua d
Dnstucetsd 0.0, 4o have [eak frxed

(i~ arrendanca with DEP Rubr 62 -3/3.300,

FAC. |
D ctursa were taken m.wg soeond

Visth fo pacl Lty (Q/M/ﬁ 7) )
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY - e o
ol AN DS UMMARY REPORS ' : L
ol

_ STVPE OF INSPECTION: O] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [}

RE-INSPECTION - ]

TIME IN:

_ TIMEOUT:

AIRS DN

C lryeeor F/\éi-UTY:____________
FACILITY NAMEBS
FACILITY LOCATION:

DATE:

PHONE NUMBER: /K‘
7

‘ [:] Based on the results (}‘t 1c compliance requircments cvaluated during this inspection, the facilit
\ compliance with DEP Rulg 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

RESPONSIBLE OFFICI/\\B'\

s found to be in

[:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

|

i

\

| , N\
| [he Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the-inspector. YES NOD

| YATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

* i (Approximate) \

/ . -
NSPECTION GONDUCTED BY:
‘/ (Please Print)
NSPECTQOIR'S SIGNATURE:

PHONE NUMBER:

Page of Revised 10/96



TUTLLE WV, RQUALITY GENERAL PERMI
(INSNPFCTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTFON: ANNUALX] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [7] Y

mj : TimMEouT:. N5 P aws ioi:_ ORH0OY 5

TYPE OF FACILITY: ffcrrg)m U ?BW .

FACILITY NAME: LDowintow n _(ledurers DATE: & 29
FACILITY LOCATION: 7Y S’CO 1 St m:
Miamu, FLL 35120 .
responsisLe orriciaL: Eduardo M acConnel]l  prone numser: (%9‘5)6’76-(,0361’7

|:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

(ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: :
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION RDQUIRED

Leak was dutected Ly o hologen Ha\/e leuk Vepawecn within 24 hours i
fent detector withiy S'Htl gpars o K f'ﬁfsam 4ﬂ¢4{’f5 vy wrﬁwf\

. arg < of themachiaz enleft [ronr viow W“ n 2doms o7 1AR, t 1w pliws c'f@?éomm
“Foiled +o mpasu,re +reaord tenp F InS’fa,M ‘l‘@l”t,@era‘ﬁﬂ”é Ll erl
ontlet stream of g COWCI_M)SQfm"d{ and be n m::mfmmq ﬁrecgch%e 4
Weekly basis - po qw e (nstalled o G we 1\/ busiS- (Fdep Palendar')
Failed o macptdia. a m//mx?elg Begm Kcepmjfollmg of (FDEP (aldendar)
Mmonth (og of perc pu/r a
Faed ¢o maintacn staatu, MacConnell was provided a
c?mddouﬁr\ mal FW% p]qﬁ,) O‘F EPAS "Genera® ?ecpamnu,n CDPH .

Operating +Qaw{enanceff%achcesﬁm)zqﬁleanmq%@
Fonled 4o mantacn o leak Begm éoﬂdacﬁﬂg + recerdin /ml:
/NS pectiom /05\ | inSpect’on o A pi- weekly

(FDEP Calendar ) . _

,QOMMNS Dictin 497? e mspection I Ob&eﬂ/@o/ That +he pacility dves

not have S cont a,z,nme/)% waste comfarner . Also
Was no proper seblant paint a A machinss.
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly c;rtiﬁcd- and submitted to the-inspector. YE% NO[:|
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2000

v (A[){)I‘OXIHI )
INSPECTION CONDUCTTED BY: \\ g /)D (R W

M(Plcasc Pridt)
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: cﬁ PHONE NUMBER: ( ‘))[2 é: ' z& jg ib
: J< A ) — [/
/ Page Z of Z . Revised 10/96
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Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ,._Z\OW”’/‘O wn OZQMM < | DATE: Ql[} Eﬂ
FACILITY LOCATION: 5/@ > L0 "7 St
| Miams , F 2330

Annual Reporting Period: Qﬁ 19 C}'X“ TO 2 ./?77

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Oyes %O
If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:r
Leal driected m shiyl aroaby®halogen leak dote ctor—,

7 =
Exact period of non-compliance: from Mkﬂp W A to <>/2 /QQ

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: #ﬁ Vi P /%&é f W /’d M//Z% N Z)Z hO’I,{,[’S / 7[\/)0 'DM {—S ﬂ{{dﬂj

RN Dy szthm +wo amqg ms%au parfs withi i
f : Y Vepa recey

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated abovc

Failed tp monanm 1ogs va‘cfw of ref- Comdenger Jenk inspectiny Hoac?rm e
Exact period of non-compliance: from /D / 6’7 - to a')/ qq’

mow

_ Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Rﬂ&[ 4 Kf@ﬂ/ﬂa ZOD/C t /}')QL a/ I é’][ @nms&rff{m p qau@é on bD‘(_ A

& S .
Method used to demonstrate compliance: K@CC)D{S DPQMM- WSJ(d“ahUVl + Fe((rrd kCCD " G/IMD
in FDEV 0&%/\ @\

as
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the .rta!emen\t}
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ___/ (/ pc. Conaell &/()@ ﬂ/}/—»——*ﬂ% 9/77 / 79

Name (Please Print) Date

/‘ ’

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MITAMT T AP TYAA 0700 T He 1'a WS BN sl BPLY
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ECEIVT:

'4 5
U
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification GCT 20 1997 U

Facility Name and Location Air Quality
Management Dj

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

AcJones Zalc

2. Site Name (For example, plant name ‘or number): .
o fonyy) Cleszntce.s
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FLD 78 L1767
4.

Facility Location: ? ;w 7 6f

Street Address:

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Z’/@A/%PO /(/4«6 COOA//L/Z?/// /%&q

7. Rcsponsnble Official Mailing Address: 4

Organization/Firm: :

Street Address: 64474 - ? A égl@

City: . . . County FTI Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: _

Telephone: gdf);ﬁ - é 2¢7 | Fax: (30&—) 5&—5- % %@

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. .Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: - : :

City: _ ) County: . Zip Code:
11. Facility: Contact Telephone Number:

-Telephonc.x‘r (o) - |  Faxe (. ). -

vision




Facility Information

I.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device . [nitially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ° | [D |Purchased [lnstalled
‘|Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 (02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

Ly , L 2
(1) w/ ref. condenser ?&b A ﬁ 95 ﬁjp G5 VEB G5
(2) w/ carbon adsorber ' ’
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit
(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |- -- - | -
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | 1.

2.(a) Whatv / he total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 44 Q_] gallons .

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II? :
(Indicate with an “X". Select one classification only.) -

New small area source - | -/I R S o

2 2

Existing small area source [+

s,

NP el
) ; Lo v oy

Existing large area source [ . ] . New largéareasource [ 1 ™~ .7

... ' DEP Form No.62-213.900(2) :
Effective: 6-25-96 -

W




- () Start-up, shutdown, m:_'ql.lﬁ;h‘c:-tion?bl"a\ri

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an “X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

Refrigerated condenser | }

\

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

4

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

L BL

S. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than gne percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ |
No such units on-site .. —..... ... o [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are rc_quircd to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general pérm'ii:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent-purchases’

(b) Leak detection inspecﬁon and repair

(c) Refrigerated condensér temperature mqnitor_ing T

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc mncenuﬁtion~moqit6ﬁng

(e) Instrument calibréti_on




[

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

| ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained .in this notification. . .

| /;"./0/20/?7
: Date / / 4

 Effective:

&
4
N

i

T .
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM @

e
MAC JONES ING ARRS IDF0250845 |

| EDWARDO MACCONNELL f
99 SW 7 STREET |

|

MIAMI FL 33130
|

—

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Périod: _ T - [/ 199 1O Lec. 3/ 1997

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comélr{ce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in cor‘ Vu.E Bhance during the reporting period stated above:

REC

Exact period of non-compliance: from & U\N 2 ?. ‘996 to .
S e I
T s TR
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: rureau of AIr Monitoring =0
pile SOUrCeS ~> [
) & Mo > g =
Method used to demonstrate compliance: —day
8 =°

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: B - - -

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in lhls
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: -2, //. j- /5-T98
Name (Please Print) ignature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. .

11/06/97



. ‘ rEr@h oroETHYLENE DRY CLBNERS
. TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: - ANNUAL E( ' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]
RE-INSPECTION Q
alrs 10i: J250845  pate. J#3-98  tumew. /335 TIMP)UT:ﬂi_
FACILITY NAME: _ MIWNTOWN BLEBNERS (:,\
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 99 SW 7 ST % S <&
mirm!  33)30 | Z2o 0 X
%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : EMARDD MACLINNEWL  PHONE: 3%:%973 L2 ‘/%
<% 7

CONTACT NAME: r PHONE: ‘t'}',.f’g” _

. ’ ) . ®

Bureau O T

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

e o -cOR “
(check appropriate box) - Lt s \.ile
b . pazardous Vo
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Cleanup gection . a _

_ E_ Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit _ Q {
| PART 11: CLASSIFICATION . |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' 0 No notification form

(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A ,
1. Existing small area source 0 2. New small area source D/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr . both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr ' dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Y ON OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity péferchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning |

facility was a_” gallons.
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”PART 1H: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:- : i
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay 0N A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ? N A
3. Closing and secﬁring machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y OGN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their hoﬁsing or 1n sealed containers for at E/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y 0N ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber J/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay UN /A J
| PART }1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS } |
In Part II-A: ‘
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.
I classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with 2 refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).
{
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber {complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior fo September 22, 1993
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) .
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? E’K an
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? : : &/Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the Q{
condenser upon opening the door? ‘ Y UN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated {
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay @nN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the J w
condenser exceeded 45°F? Oy ON @N/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring, after an appropriate cooldown period and after J
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay @anN r
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B. Mas the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
e ey -,

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay 9N

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser /
inlet and outlet weekly? ay oON ana
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A

[¥3)

. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine 1s venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy N ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? gy aN OwnA

4. Assured that the samphng port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at feast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN NA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? - @Y ON OwA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? _ Oy an ! N/A

| PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | |

Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? avy @4
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ' V ay
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaire.d w/in 24 hrs? or; . . : ay oN %A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days - Q/
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy 0N /A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) _ ay pN EBIN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? | ay aN dN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdewn/malfunction plan? oy @{\J
7. Maintained deviation reports? _ avy g N/‘iN/A
Problem caorrected? ay QN EJJN/A
Lflmned compliance plan, if applicable? Qy ON JdNA

3o0f5 Revised 9/15/97



PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log?

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

(V3]

Hose connections, fittings, Q{

couplings, and valves ‘ ON OwN/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating, % anN OwvA ~ Stills
Filter gaskets and seating Oy ON lZé/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps [’(Y ON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers QY/CIN ON/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators E)/DN OnNvA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection an

djair
o

ay

& aN Owa
[Z(Y ON anN/a
Z{Y ON ON/A

o4 an ana

ay 0N B</A

G\DDE\\DD

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy an
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a2 weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy 4N
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON
M. ENRIQUE FLORES §-3-93
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
lnscht/gr’s Signature - Approximi DZ& of Next Inspection
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UADDIT]ONAL SITE INFORMATION:

INSPECTION CALENDPR &I1VE 7D RESONSIBLE QFF/0/AL
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. | " BESTAVAILABLE COPY

w o i S T NRAS NZUALLL Y BLINLIKA L PRIV
‘ : PECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OFF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ’ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D . RE‘INSPECT[ON D

2, = —,
TIME N+ 1375 : TIME QUT: /905 AIRS (DI ﬁZ._)[&gL/ﬁ

TYPE OF FACILITY: PERC 8Y CLEHNER _
FACILITY.NAME: N nTOWN CLENNERS ' ontE
FACILITY LOCATION: 99 Sw 7 ST

‘ MIAN | 29120

o \ y A, (/ ;.\,w N ?F = - 7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:___£DUARDD  MACLONNELL PHONE NUMBER:. 45 - 373 47977
! D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

"+ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).
@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliange

df_(ir’c_p_a_q_cjg_\vcrc noted: _
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

RICCRDKIE PG, 0F PERL PuetHASES « FaLile Lot 0F PERC. FULOHHSE gy
1EPeRATURE ERDING S Hp. kePOMSS

RECORD KEE PG OF  INSPECTIONT DONE WCEKLY REART  AND DETHIL ExyTRY OF

O EqpiP MENT (GLiPnENT CHECKS,

Y1) NT mmNTRIN RECEPTS For PERC START A FILE 1N WHICH Q(CDPFS

PURCHASED. Will B KEPT.
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been prOper.ly cgrtiﬁcd and submitted to the.inspector. ‘ YES.D ‘ NOQ(
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:: g“ [/‘(/ ’ '
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M. FARIQUE FLIRES
' i 7% ~ (Pleasc Print) _ .
INSPECTOR’'S SIGNATURE: . /((ltl,//@/CU‘ /ﬁ/‘ﬂ/) PHONE NUMBER: 5/”7' 37X é?zﬁ’
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s . 0250545 ® o

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Revised 10/10/96

eaciLiry Name:  SOWNTDWN CLERNERS pare: §-3-GF

FACILITY LOCATION: 79 Sw 7 ST
Wigmi 3130

Annual Reporting Period: ?//7{/ 19 TO VI/Q? 19

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEPEI}?/
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UvEs NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting peniod stated above:

FRILVRE TO PRINTRIN RECORDS OF : PERL PURCHASE 4D TEIP. READINGS

Exact perod of non-compliance: from g' 47 10 f il ?y

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: (1€ O _2sx ] - o2 A1 S p N~
/

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period:stated abovc:
FAILURE 7O mmTa/IN_ A WRITTEN  teuipmeNT  (HETK LOE-.

Exact period of non-compliance: from 87 ‘ g 7 ' to J} (lg

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonaBaitegiirgf A& MQ@F&QD:%M:
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete Further, my annual consumption of perchlo&vmﬁe%gwg)# based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 4%
Name (Please Print)

I

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
s+ 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST 7
\I(YPE'OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL S COMPLAINT/D4SCOVERY =) O
4 : =)
o
RE-INSPECTION a . el Q¢
-
A | Mo

AIRS ID#: O SDEY S

DATE:

Dhsrder o

FACILITY NAME:

L/ ‘}«A)o

| e @
@La_»xeﬂ« 9“&;‘ \2

FACILITY LOCATION: 79

o 7.4

”&.KQ\A
/

CONTACT NAME:

V4

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : (s olts Mor Qs PHONE: _ 3053 23~ GI¥F

PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to stax{up a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART Il: CLASSIFICATION

—

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) =
A .
1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facthty was 1_%ﬁ callons.

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

0 No notification form ,
{1 Drop storesout of business/petrofeum

2. ixew small area source H\
dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yt

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ay ON JCan not determine

;ﬁ*g‘\ﬂ;ﬁ@\‘/ 5, / 2 3/0 )
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|[ PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay anN thwa
Oy aOn Sivva
oY an

v an ana

Ay aN @A

U PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

A

1.

(9P

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must lrave been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated-condenser

(complete A and B below).

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening, the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring alter an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: -
(check appropriate boxes) '
1

By an

(ii\: aN ON/A
Ry CJN aON/A
ay [N

Ay aN SnvA

ay =

RGN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mactines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN anNa
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN awna
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ay OoN anNA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN anNa
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN OnNA
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate ... xes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? O an
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? &y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay N @\N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay anN @;N/A
4. Maimained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON &GRv/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON &N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ®y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? v ON M/A
Problem corrected? Ay ON ®N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Ay ON S/A

Sobs
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"PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ‘”

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair - T
inspection? ' Wy aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : ay BN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ™Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ay ON &N/A
Door gaskets and seating By aN anA Stills &Y ON aN/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers &Y ON aN/a
Pumps Q\Y ON OnN/A Diverter valves @Y ON ONA
Solvent tanks and containers &Y ON OIN/A Cartridge filter housings &Y ON QON/A
Water separators &Y ON aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) -
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) e
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ..
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
[f using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: EIN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< in a range of 0-300 ppm? ay ON

i b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Ay 4aN
c. Inspected for lecaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy GN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay 4N
=
< * '
IJ'W\ oonniA ﬁ/l ./ 7/A)
inspector's Name (Please Print) : Date of Inspection ¢
\:M g A
inspcc(oﬁna[urc Approximate Date of Next fnspection

10053 Revised 974397
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TITLE V AIR QUAL‘ITY GENERAL PERMFF
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ph COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ |
TIME IN: NSO TIME OUT: HNAHS . ARSIDE. OAOASOSYS

TYPE OF FACILITY: Qerc Do Leon e -

FACILITY NAME: Do N oeoe CRoer o : DATE: S’/ {7 /aé
FACILITY LOCATION: A S T+ <\

\\-k (S <LV v \;L

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ Clusecd o Mac Couna A\ PHONENUMBER: 30S - 373 - 634 %

D Based on the results of the con\plianée requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '

E' Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

At mawm v/q_A',.‘N-:R @"fw:z;—l % /Sope M/’ 6‘“’7"“‘;5 I Fasnnom o
d 4 e dA ]

COMMENTS:. '
B hY
Geool W)“‘vwa
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: S'/ o\
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: C Cvan Sevimen

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ___ Ny aun Q. - PHONE NUMBER:_ oS- 324-CS 34

Page of . g Revised 10/96




ARS o#: _(JISDESS” | Revised 10/10/96

4 ‘ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ﬁﬂ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Drroadeimnn  Clenmens A DATE: :;&' 2l |
FACILITY LOCATION: G99 (o 2d . . |

M/({m L EZ

Annualkgpdrﬁngperiod: - (\)\a.;) . 1999 TO _ ' l\-\a,é, ' ~1\92;;>9

»

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comphance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvEs BNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the genéral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ] ﬂ/ .w.—; p 9 to R ’jé&q_ 6@

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /:)> S 0 sl cm /A—7p e W LI ,wurw/ I

Method used to demonstrate compliance: (‘Z) & /) /- / £.41

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken-to achieve compliance:

Method used-to démonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /A/16 < Conn e/]. ~ /Q 0&@/,//0/

Name (Please Print) ngna 4 Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page  of



- h MetropoIrtan Dade County . Envrronmental Protectron Ordlnance | hereby order you to:

' NOTICE OF VIOLAFION _ ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE
MIAMI FLOFIIDA 33130-1540  --
(305) 372 6789’ R

TO - | @J /Z/ & jnr\a /{

ADDRESS N ’_ 29 S> 2l - Mooia® ;—Y | |
SOLIHCE/LOCATION -, Aoun dhern gmm L e e @3;
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on_ . e/// ?-/or; - the foIIowrng V|oIat|on(s) of. -

* Chapter 24, Metropolrtan Dade County- EnV|ronmentaI Protection Ordinance; and/or regulations of the Florida '
. Adm|n|strat|ve Code ‘was observed at the referenced Iocatlon by an offrcnaI of th|s Department '

Operatlng wuthout an A|r Pennlt L .' Excess|ve V|s1ble Em|ss|ons

UncontroIIedfugrtlve partlculates a '- Improper handI|ng/removaI of asbestos '_
Non- -compliance with . A Non complrance with CFC regulatlons

et O,

specifii:a'uy' Al /‘nm/n .u-m u.ll. 7,7/ l/ [M,./J /lx / M// &/f
| /(A\/C‘\\ Qerr)rrﬂ - - Pn'!? /‘rr,//m f/ // m:n r/ﬂfn A' " A;‘;
’ Aﬂa/{ mr/,;er /I 4‘1a/ /acﬂp,/ 'Aﬂw /)o.fr or/ /)F ford‘m/a/ O‘S'AM)% _

~In V|ew of the above, and pursuant to the authorrty granted to me by Sectlons 24-54 and 24 5(15)a

Lo . Immedlately upon recelpt .of this NOTICE |n|t|ate correctlve measures to ellmlnate and/or
Cease and Desist the above referenced V|oIat|on(s) ' = .

|12 Wrthln 5 Z) days of rece|pt of th|s NOTICE subm|t to th|s offrce in wr|t|ng the steps WhICh _ i §
" you have taken to ensure that no further- violations will occur. Said report may include CEEes
" evidence of equrpment reparrs adjustments or servicing perforrned to correct the vroIatlon o

o Within o days of recerpt of th|s NOTICE contact the Air Sectron of th|s Department at -
- 872-6925 to discuss-air perrnlt reqmrements . ,

o : 'W|th|n : days of recelpt of this NO'I ICE contact Plan Hewew Sectlon at 375 3330 to
- discuss other Departmental permnnng requlrements : . ,

' Fallure to compIy wrth the above or cont|nued operatlon in vrolatlon of Chapter 24 shaII subject you to the )
, enforcement and penaIty provisions of Sections 24 55 and 24 56, Metropolltan Dade County Code

PO I LRI T A S T Lo R

For further |nformat|on regardlng the above pIease contact the A|r Sectron of th|s offlce at 372 6925
, , Slncerer, . , I
- /MM'C C R JohnW Renfrow PE L ' E o
: Onr‘\cl/ ’ Dlrector T e

.Tit_Ie; %w ()ﬂw—-&& | ..Sionature: '

-_I_I)ate._: ' ‘{ /?/00 - -5 ._ r.‘vée_ction;
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
/)
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